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Eastern Wild Turkey

Table 1. Spring turkey harvest, 2025.

Area/Hunt Gobbler Jake Bearded Hen Total
Rear Area 138 4 0 142
Youth Hunt 11 0 0 11
CG Hunt 26 0 0 26

Total 175 4 0 179

Table 2. Spring turkey hunter success rate in the rear area, 2025.

Hunter Success Rate
34.8%
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Figure 1. Comparison of available and utilized slots during the spring turkey hunting season,
2025.
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Figure 2. Weekly percentage of spring turkey hunter participation by customer type, 2025.

0
0
0

120
100 1 .

8

6

4

2

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

S S =
A O
o O O

Number of Turkeys (Spring)
o O o O o

B Gobbler mJake mHen

Figure 3. Spring turkey harvest, 2021 — 2025
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Figure 4. Spring turkey harvest by training area, 2025.
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